

Ex. No.34/2025
Rakesh Kumar Vs. Rajeev Goswami

15.04.2025

Fresh execution petition received. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Nitin Kumar Gaur, ld. counsel for the DH.

Civil Nazir to report.

Affidavit be filed by DH if any appeal is pending or stay has been granted by any superior court against the judgment and decree.

Put up for 28.04.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/15.04.2025