

EX No.34/25

RAKESH KUMAR Vs. RAJEEV GOSWAMI

28.04.2025

Present: Sh. Nitin Kumar Gaur, Counsel for the DH.

Report filed by Naib Nazir. Affidavit filed by DH. It is stated in affidavit that to the knowledge of DH, no appeal has been filed. Execution has been filed within two years of the decree. As prayed, issue warrants of attachment against the salary of JD as per the details given in list of articles on filing of PF, RC and other legally permissible modes within 10 days.

If so required, process be also given dasti.

Put up on 19.05.2025 for appearance and further proceedings.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/28.04.2025