

EX No.34/25

RAKESH KUMAR Vs. RAJEEV GOSWAMI

19.05.2025

Present: None.

Put up at 2.00 pm.

(SANJEEV JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/19.05.2025

2.10 PM

Present : None.

As per report, notice was served on behalf of JD by one Sarwati. It is not clear who was this person and whether she/he was authorized to receive the notice. Issue fresh warrants of attachment against the salary of JD as per the details given in the list of articles on filing of PF, RC and other legally permissible modes on taking steps.

Put up on 09.06.2025 for appearance and further proceedings.

Issue court notice to DH and his counsel for the next date.

(SANJEEV JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/19.05.2025