

EX No.34/25

RAKESH KUMAR Vs. RAJEEV GOSWAMI

09.06.2025

Present: Sh. Nitin Kumar Gaur, Ld. Counsel for the DH.

None for JD.

As per report on warrant of attachment against the salary of JD it is reported that notice was served on 02.06.2025 on the department but no report has been received. Issue Show-Cause Notice to the Head of the Office of JD to explain that why warrant of attachment has not been executed. Head of the Office is directed to appear in person either himself or through some senior official and to file compliance report with explanation to Show Cause notice.

One copy of the process be also given dasti. Process be filed by the DH.

Put up on 19.07.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/09.06.2025