

EX. no. 34/25

RAKESH KUMAR Vs. RAJEEV GOSWAMI

19.07.2025

Present: Sh. Nitin Kumar Gaur, Id. counsel for DH through  
VC.

Sh. Manoj Kumar, Advocate for Ministry of Jal  
Shakti, National River Conservation Directorate  
with Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Under Secretary.

Reply filed by NRCD.

It is stated that salary of JD has been attached and  
cheque of Rs.11,333/- have been submitted in the Court. The  
cheque be handed over to the DH after making necessary entries  
and endorsement in favour of DH. NRCD is directed to continue  
the attachment of salary in accordance with law and to sent the  
payments to the Court in the name of DH every month. NRCD  
has filed the salary slip along with calculation sheet of amount of  
attachment.

Copy of the order be given *dasti* for necessary compliance.

Put up for 07.08.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
North-East District, KKD/Delhi/19.07.2025

10:30 AM

At this stage, file is taken up again.

Present: Sh. R D. Maurya, Id. counsel for the JD with  
JD in person.

An application filed by JD under Order XXI Rule 26 CPC with documents and vakalatnama. Copy of application be served upon DH or his Advocate. Reply, if any, be filed and application be listed for arguments on 07.08.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
North-East District, KKD/Delhi/19.07.2025