

EX 34/25

RAKESH KUMAR Vs. RAJEEV GOSWAMI

25.09.2025

Present : Sh. Nitin Kumar Gaur, Counsel for the DH
alongwith DH.
JD in person.

It is submitted by both the parties that matter is still pending in the Mediation Centre and is listed today itself.

A cheque dated 30.09.2025 of Rs.11,333/- in favour of the DH has been received from employer of the JD. Same be released to the DH against receipt and identification.

Put up for awaiting report from the mediation centre/further payment on **25.10.2025**.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/25.09.2025