

EX 34/25

RAKESH KUMAR VS. RAJEEV GOSWAMI

25.10.2025

Present : Sh. Nitin Kumar Gaur, Ld. Counsel for DH
alongwith DH.
JD in person.
Sh. R.D. Maurya, Ld. Counsel for JD through VC.

Report from the Mediation Centre has been received. As per the report, the matter could not be settled between the parties.

An application under Order 37 Rule 4 CPC on behalf of JD for setting aside the decree has been received on record. Copy supplied.

The application under Order 37 Rule 4 CPC be put with the main file after summoning the same from Record Room. Reply to the application under Order 37 Rule 4 CPC, if any, be filed within fifteen days after supplying advance copy to the JD through counsel.

Put up for arguments on application under Order 37 Rule 4 CPC on **01.12.2025**.

Copy of this order be placed in the main file. Execution petition be also put up with the main file on the next date of hearing.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/25.10.2025