

Ex. no. 34/2025
Rakesh Kumar vs. Rajeev Goswami

13.12.2025

Present : Decree holder appeared in the court whereas Sh. Rajeev Kumar, advocate joined through VC.
JD appeared in the court whereas Sh.R.D. Maurya, advocate joined through VC.

This case has come before me first time and I have to go through the file, so put up this matter on **17.12.2025 at 12:00 p.m.** for arguments on the application under Order 37 Rule 4 CPC. Both ther counsels have agreed to come physically in the court for arguments.

(ASHWANI KUMAR SARPAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/13.12.2025