

EX 34/25

RAKESH KUMAR Vs. RAJEEV GOSWAMI

20.04.2026

Present: Sh. Rajeev Kumar, Ld. Counsel for DH on VC.
Sh. RD Maurya and Sh. Nagender, Ld. Counsels for JD with JD in person.
Sh. Shivam – Advocate has appeared and has filed the death certificate of Sh. Satish Kumar, father-in-law of Smt. Neha Sharma. The same is taken on record.

Notice issued to Ms. Neha Sharma received back unserved.

Another notice issued to the banker of the JD not received back.

Be issued afresh to both of them for **14.05.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/20.04.2026