

**EX 34/25**

**RAKESH KUMAR Vs. RAJEEV GOSWAMI**

**14.05.2026**

Present: DH in person.  
JD in person.

Smt. Neha Sharma is present in person. However, she is discharged unexamined as the bar is on strike. She is bound down for the next date. She has however, supplied copy of death certificate of her father-in-law Late Satish Sharma to the JD.

Notice issued to the banker of JD not received back. Be issued afresh in terms of order dated 18.02.2026.

Bar is on strike today.

Put up for further proceedings on **04.07.2026**.

**(SANJAY SHARMA-I)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge,**  
**North-East District, KKD, Delhi/14.05.2026**